V	T	0.01/4/		LLK	CK:	
15/5/2010	R: Ahmad Sydia. CC3	1AIG150 19 09	r, Kho	0.50	AC:	
INS. CASE OWNE	R: TIMPONY ISTITUTE CO	75377-32-301977-07-07	- A)		
*	Kinneth King D	ASSIGNMENT		10. 10.0 SERVI	abilis	
Surveyor:	Kumenn Kuraj D	001: 4/n / 15		/ Time :	1111	./
	Ü		Regi	istered in Merimen	: - /(1)	10
Pre-assign / CCI				A 7	0.4.11	
Insured Vehicle N	SJP 7759 X	Cla	aim No. :	2860214	f084161-	
##	SEE	_	r ar	2100296	338	
Name of Insured		187 (VE)	licy No. :	1 2 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		- 0
Insured Tel No.	не: 92	845685 MI	ake / Model :	Honda St	ream	
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A :(MILL S Pla	ace of Accident :	Scramoon	Prad.	
ls driver the owne		E E A		J		
			CIA PEDODT	TES NO TEGI	A REPORT: YES	NO
If NO, Driver No			sured Liability :		nal? Yes/No	140
Driver Te	No. : (V/I	: YES / NO) Ins	sured Liability .	70 E1	nai i Testino	
SHO A4	36B	→				
					n ione	
INSRS:	INSRS:	B 1	NSRS: WSP:		INSRS: WSP:	
WSP: Trons	wsp:	1) /1	WSF: Γel:	10-7	Tel:	
Liability:	Liability:	H H	Liability:		Liability:	
RMKS:	RMKS:	1/4 -1/1	RMKS:		RMKS:	
600000000	Totalo,		4-11-01			
Date/ Time	Clace May (Collin min)	District No. 100	1 Marie Inn.	0.00	D 4 77	LINIC
11/1	SUBGUSTE COSTINI POLI	HALKING INT DO		-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATI	E/PIC
* 1	276 + +20 X - X		Transaction of the latest and the la	-Reporting ltr (1st):		teh
- Mr.	די שפן פינושפוטפ דה	om bath thatis	S. Non	-Reporting ltr (Final		- Al-
ZUINISE NAU		HIMMED ACCIDENT	DECAILS Noti	fication ltr (if non-p		3/11
1/8	AND TO OUT INTO HE		Call	OI:	> 23/11/15.	1/0
	INFORMED TO CHIM. OI		11110	r call ltr to OI:		
	40 LEGAIDE INFORMED		200	umentation Check		Typist
	HE AGREED TO SETTLE	IN AWARE NOT		fication ltr (if non-p	oickup)	
	PENDING ESTIMATE		1,000,100	r call ltr to OI:		
2-	- HON BOTH SELLIEMANL			horisation To Act:		
	TY COW FOOTHER IN. V	Contract of the Contract of th		l Repair Bill:		
07/05/H	- TO INLOQUITY NO LOD T		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	Rental Invoice:		
0410-111	silelia, early MG TO	Tout. crost.		ring Invoice		F
		WP PEPORT.		/ GlA :		
				lical Bill:		
			PIR	P. C.		
			Mar	ndate/Reject Instru	ection:	
	7		LOI	70		
				ment Breakdown	Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time; S	ent By:	Pos	t-Repair Photos:		
			Oth			
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: C	Confirm with:	Con	nfirm by:		
Repair Cost: L 5	SS 1,600.00 (1 days) R	teduction: 86 %	THE CONTRACTOR	Er	mail Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Confirm wi		Ema	ail Call		
Final Liability:	% SO (Agreed / Assessed) B	BOLA S/N No. :		IO or B 28, Ass. L	ia:	
Repair Cost:	ss -	CCONFLICTING UET	(e100167			Bhard II
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ - (days)			n-ch www	acinum - ma	CENOUS.
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ - (\$ x days)					
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$ x days)					
LOR only LOU onl		[Tick only one]				
GIA/LTA Search	ss —				100 1 100 1 1	
Medical:	SS -				nal/Reject/Private S	ettle
Disbursement:		e.g. Tow/ Independent)		Report Format:	420.00	
Legal Cost	SS - Global Sun	n CC.	[5] 8	Survey fee:	-52.00	
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm wi		Em	ail Call		
		19.30	Em	an Can		
Payee 1:	SS — Name 1:					
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS - Name 2:					
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 3:					

Weekend (\$

TOTAL

Lump Sum / LB.I: (\$



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	STATE SALES	Contract to the second	nationale Des Experts En Autom	and the second s		
AIG /	ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG15019	092/Khg3		
CHA	HENTON WAY #08 RTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	i-16	Date: 11-11-2015 Code: AIG			
1.	76 11 75 11 11 11 11	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M		
	Insured Veh.	SJP 7759X	Veh. Inspected	SHD 9436B		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	11/11/2015		
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	-	Steering			
-	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.	THE PERSON NAMED IN	Co	onditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
-	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Des	cription of Damages			
			eneral Information			
5.		And the second s	Inspection Date	09/11/2015		
	Accident Date	09/11/2015 TRANS-CAB AUTO SERV	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	esturate (15)		
	Survey held at	NO. 42 SUNGEI KADUT S SINGAPORE 729346				
5a.		PARTICIAL PROPERTY.	Remarks			
Ja.	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON	A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	SIS. ISED REPAIRS.		

ROEL TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD Not Nothan NO.42 SUNGEI KADUT ST 1 SINGAPORE 729346 FAX NO.6366 8862 TEL NO.6287 6666 61Sm 8160d. CO/GST REG NO.201019626G SHD 9436B - AIG SHD 9436B - ROEL Vehicle No.: KL1LA69RJBB072129 Chassis No.: 09.11.15 Date of Accident: CHEVROLET Vehicle Make: CHEVROLET EPICA 2.0 Vehicle Model: AIG Third Party Insurer: LIST PART 236.40 < Side Rocker Panel Garnish RH 1 1 \$ 1.133.00 < 2 Rear Door RH 1,145.00 X 3 1 Rear Fender RH \$ 76.60 X 4 Rear Fender Inner Cowling RH Sh 479.30 X \$ 5 Rear Tail Lamp RH 1 Build 1,202.00 L \$ 6 Rear Bumper 1 68.76 ⊀ \$ 7 Rear Bumper Side Retainer RH 1 119.74 X 8 Rear Bumper Reflectors RH 1 TOTAL \$ 4,460.80 446.08 10% \$ 4,014.72 \$ Specical Nett Su 300.00 X \$ 1 1Set Rear Bumper Parking Sensor May 30.00 -\$ 2 1 Set Rear Bumper Fastener Clip Mr 30.00 X \$ 1 Set Rear Fender Liner Clip 80.00 X \$ Door Sticker "6555-3333" 4 In 360.00 X 5 1 Rear Tyre RH Six 254.00 X 6 Rear Wheel Rim RH 1 1,054.00 TOTAL 5,068.72 TOTAL PARTS \$ Panel Beating, Knocking And Straightening The Necessary Portion, Remove And Renewal Of 2,800.00 400 Parts, Adjust And Realign The Same S Mr 220.00 X \$ To Rust-Proofing Of The Affected Areas. nn 170.00 X To transfer of tire, rim and on wheel balancing. \$

Putty and Spray Painting Of The Affected

2,700.00 4 00/

\$

TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

NO.42 SUNGEI KADUT ST 1 SINGAPORE 729346 TEL NO.6287 6666 FAX NO.6366 8862 CO/GST REG NO.201019626G

SHD 9436B - AIG

REPAIR DAYS	10-DAYS
Over All Total	\$ 11,688.72
TOTAL	 6,620.00
To Transfer Of Fender Fittings, Attachments And Perform Water Seepage Test.	\$ 170.00 8d
To transfer of door fittings, attachment and perform water seepage test.	\$ 170.00 X
To check steering geometry and computer wheel alignment	\$ nn 220.00 X
To Check Electrical Lighting Concerned.	\$ 170.00

ROEL

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

The second secon	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	09/11/2015 13:42
Date Of Accident	09/11/2015 02:15
Exact Location Of Accident	Serangoon Road
Country/State of Loss	Singapore
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SHD9436B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD
Co Reg No	200303878K
Email Address	claims@transcabservices.com.sg
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	Office-62876666
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	CHEVROLET
Model	EPICA-2.0 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	Hire and Reward
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	No
If No. Please state action to be taken	Third Party
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	First Capital Insurance Ltd
Type Of Coverage	Third Party
Fleet Policy	Yes
Policy Number	D-12047359MFSH/3921
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TOH SEONG KIAN
NRIC No	S0183271I
Date Of Birth	30/11/1953
Occupation	Outdoor
Date Of Driving Pass	02/10/1973
Driving Experience	42 Years And 1 Month
Gender	Male
PRIVATE SUPPLIES	사용 그리고 1.4 TV 회에 가는 2.0 TV 회에 가는 2.0 TV 기계를 받는 것이다.

(Local) +65-97641932

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 575 ANG MO KIO AVE 10

#13-1851

Other - Relief

Postcode

560575

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company No

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

Side Swipe-Same Direction

Weather Conditions

Clear

Road Surface

Dry

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

No

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Yes

Was any other material or property damaged?

Yes

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No 1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Yes

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

Bishan Neighbourhood Police Centre

Police Station Address

ROAD: 20 Bishan Street 23, POSTCODE: 579757, COUNTRY: Singapore

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-5529999 - FAX NO: 65561905

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

No

Yes

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Please refer to Police Report - T/20151109/2020

Are accident photos available for attachment?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY

Vehicle Registration Number

SJP7759X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA STREAM

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

TOH SEONG KIAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SHD9436B

Were seat belts worn?

Yes

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

No

Address

Postcode

Sketch Plan Pg.1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

W

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder Time	s Signature / Date &	Driver's Signature (If dri	iver is not the policyholder) / Date	Kolow Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
ketch Pla	an			
<u></u>				
			A CHD 943	Buc
Þ	A		B. SJP77	1591
-	BD			
->	SERALGOSI	1 POPO		

Sketch Plan #2 Pg.1

Describe Circumstances of the Accident

W-5		
¢	US PUPPER TO POLICE PUPPORT	
	-2 tolers to the bottom	
		221120
Commercial		
	(ALT) - 1100 (ALT)	
	The state of the s	
	The state of the s	
		The second secon
		# 1
	(1.50 × 5.00 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1.50 × 1	
claration		
declare the forescine conferts	re are true in every record	
declare the foregoing particula	is are true in every respect.	
	. 6	
	W	
	W	
	M	loa
icyholder's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date	Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Police Report Pg.1

Police Station Of Origin:

Bishan N.P.C

20 Bishan Street 23 SINGAPORE 579757

Tel No: 1800-5529999





T/20151109/2020

1 of 3

Report No. T/20151109/2020

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	e Report Ma 15 11:53	de:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Particul	ars		阿里拉斯科斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯	
	Informant: ONG KIAN		Address: APT BLK 575 ANG MO KIO A 560575	VENUE 10 #13-1851 SINGAPORE	
ID Type NRIC NO	/ ID No.: D / S0183271	I	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 97641932	
National SINGAP	ty: ORE CITIZE	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 61	Date of Birth: 30/11/1953	Type of Informant: Driver	(*.**	
Race: Chinese			Language: Institution / School Nam		
Occupati Taxi driv		10 -	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3,4,5	Date of Expiry:	

General Information Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 09/11/2015 02:15	Type of Location: Straight Road
SERANGOON RO TOWNER ROAD	reling Toward Road 2 OAD	IILL	B R	
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry	. Ro	ad Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled	Tra	affic Volume: ght
Type of Collision:	Vehicles - Head To Side		1.77	yone conveyed by bulance:

Details of Person Any Pedestrian In			*		
No. of Pedestrians		Use of Pedes	trian C	rossing	: NA
Driver	Mylined: IVIE	TOTAL STREET,	100	1000	
Name	TOH SEONG KIAN		ID No.	10	S0183271I
Related Vehicle	NIL		Contac	t No.	97641932
Hospital/Clinic	YAP FAMILY CLINIC AND SURGERY		Class of Drivin Licence Expiry	g e &	Class: 3,4,5 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	09/11/2015	Date Discha		09/11	/2015
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave (MC) 03	Degree of Ir	ijury	Slight	

Police Report Pg.1

Police Station Of Origin: Bishan N.P.C 20 Bishan Street 23 SINGAPORE 579757 Tel No: 1800-5529999





2 of 3 ·

Report No. T/20151109/2020

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details

On 09/11/2015 at about 0215hrs, I was driving my vehicle, SHD9436B (V1) along Serangoon Rd towards Towner Rd on the second lane from the left when another vehicle, SJP7759X (V2) coming from the right rear suddenly hit the right rear of V1 as such my vehicle swerved a bit to the left.

I wish to inform the driver of V2 then overtook my vehicle and stopped in front of V1. I wish to inform that both of us did not exchange particulars however I did take down the bearing registration of V2. I wish to inform the driver of V2 then drove off.

I wish to inform that the rear right portion of V1 is slightly dented and the rear right mudguard of V1 is damaged. The left front portion of V2 is slightly dented.

I wish to inform that I do have an in-built camera in my vehicle however it only captured my vehicle swerving. No Police or ambulance was at scene. After the accident, I then went home and when I woke up, I had back pains as such I went to the doctor and was given 3 days MC.

Police Report Pg.1



Police Station Of Origin: Bishan N.P.C 20 Bishan Street 23 SINGAPORE 579757 Tel No: 1800-5529999





3 of 3

Report No. T/20151109/2020

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Nur Sahidah Binte Ibrahim	1 %
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time:
Not applicable	09/11/2015 11:53
9	
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
TP/AEIT/	
Contact No.: 65476191	
Contact No.: 634/6191	
Authentication Stamp NP168	SN 070
CH MAN	
Signal Signal	
Singapore Po	olice Force



Feedback | Contact Info



Text size +

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

3878K

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SHD9436B

Vehicle to be

Yes

Exported:

Intended De-

09 Nov 2015

registration Date: Vehicle Make:

CHEVROLET

Vehicle Model:

EPICA 2.0DSL AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR TURBO

Primary Colour:

Red

Manufacturing Year: 2011

Engine No.:

Z20S1447437K

Chassis No.:

KL1LA69RJBB072129

Maximum Power

Output:

110.0 kW (147 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$13,834.00

Original Registration 28 Feb 2012

Date:

First Registration

Date:

28 Feb 2012

Transfer Count:

0

Actual ARF Paid:

\$13,834.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

Yes

PARF Eligibility

27 Feb 2020

Expiry Date: PARF Rebate

Amount:

\$10.375.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 27 Feb 2020

COE Category:

A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Period(Years):8

QP Paid:

\$37,512.00

COE Rebate

Amount

\$20,170.00

Total Rebate Amount:

\$30,545.00

Message

Please note that the 8-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be deregistered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 09 Nov 2015.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	20	in	E	CT	AT	EΜ	1	n.	٢
м	CC	ı	-	 ЭΙ.	Α.	- 11			

Date Of Report

11/11/2015 15:42

Date Of Accident

09/11/2015 02:30

Exact Location Of Accident

SERANGOON ROAD

Country/State of Loss

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SJP7759X

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

KALAICHELVAN SALAYA

NRIC No

S1536710E

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-98345605

Alternative Phone No

Office-98345605

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HONDA

Model

STREAM

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used

at time of accident

No

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Third Party

If No. Please state action to be taken

Private Car

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Type Of Coverage

Comprehensive

Fleet Policy

No

Policy Number

2100296338

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

KALAICHELVAN SALAYA

NRIC No Date Of Birth S1536710E 18/04/1962

Occupation

Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass

09/01/1980

Driving Experience

35 Years And 10 Months

Gender

Male

Mobile Number Fax Number

(Local) +65-98345605

Contact Number

Office-98345605

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

22 VEERAMSAMY ROAD

Postcode

207328

Owner

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company No

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

Collision- Change/cross lane

Weather Conditions

Clear

Road Surface

Dry

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Was any body injured in the Accident?

No No

Yes

Was any other material or property damaged? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

No 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

No

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

No

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I WAS GOING STRAIGHT. VEHICLE B FROM MY LEFT WITHOUT ANY SIGNAL SUDDENLY CUT INTO MY LANE AND HIT MY VEHICLE FRONT LEFT PORTION.

Are accident photos available for attachment?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHD9436B -

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

VEHICLE B

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

SKETCH PLAN

MPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the socident to speed up the claims process.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any will disrepresentation or withholding of material facts may
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singspore (GA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- report being made available aforesaid. 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as wiell as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims,
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect.
- use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents
- to their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

(inclusion) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Personnel. afure / Date & Pallayholder's Sig & Time Sketch Plan

Sketch Plan #2 Pg.1

my signal su	ddenk cut	Into my Lon	last withour	ny
eh front left	protion:	of auth		
	in the second			
- Control of the Cont				
De claration We declare the foregoing particular	ulars are true in every respe	cL		
We dealers the foregoing particular			Witnessed by Personnel	Reporting Centre
We designe the foregoing particular to the foregoing parti		ot.	witnessed by a Personnel	Reporting Centre
De claration We declare the foregoing particular Policy holder's Signature / Date & fime Insurance Co.			witnessed by Personnel	











HOTLINI, TEL: (65) 6419-3000 FAX: (65) 6415-3723

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

M.X.1

AUTOPLUS

CERTIFICATE NO. 2100296338-03000

OWN DAMAGE EXCESS S\$600.00 (1) WINDSCREEN EXCESS S\$100.00

SUM INSURED Market Value

INSURING WITH COE/PARF No SJP7759X

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

2) NAME OF INSURED

Kalaichelvan Salaya

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

7 Apr 2015

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

6 Apr 2016

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE*

SUBJECT TO AGE CONDITION: 40 years old and above

a) The Insured.
b) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission.
b) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission.
An "Elderly, Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("EYIDR") of an additional sum of S\$3,000.00 in additional to the Policy Excess applies to You and an Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) if You are or the said.
Authorised Driver is above the age of 65, below the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 year's driving experience.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6) LIMITATION AS TO USE*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the insured's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or rewards, fution, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

SOLE AGENT'S WORKSHOP: For new vehicles less than 3 years from initial registration, you have the option for claims-related

SOLE AGENT'S WORKSHOP: For new venicles less than 3 years shown that a translation state of the property of the depth of the property of the depth of the property of the depth of the property of the propert

LOSS OF USE Loss of Use 10 Days (1600cc) - Refer to policy wordings for details

* NAMED DRIVER NA

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY MayBank [EMPLOYER'S LOAN | "Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Maleysia), are not to be included under these headings.

1 / We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)-

Issued in Singapore 7 Apr 2015

501759-000 H T INSURANCE AGENCY AIG BUILDING 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd.

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

ORIGINAL

SSPOCE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pts. Ltd.

Accident Photo



Accident Photo







Accident Photo















Status of Driving Licence

Licence No.:

S1536710E

Status of Driving Licence :

Valid

Class of Driving Licence:

3

Expiry Date:

Valid for life unless revoked, suspended or

disqualified.

The above information is accurate as at 16/11/2015 12:01 AM.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG15019092/Khg3

23 NOVEMBER 2015

KALAICHELVAN SALAYA 22 VEERASAMY ROAD SINGAPORE 207328

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP 7759X AND SHD 9436B ON 09/11/2015

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by <u>04/12/2015</u>, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the **without prejudice basis** and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vic Alpeh

DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 7 March, 2017 7:15 PM

To:

Ahmad, Syaza

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: AIG Ref: 2860214084SG

Attachments:

Video.mov

Dear Syaza,

We refer further to your below email.

Please be informed that we had settled to TP at a global sum basis @ 80% liability in favour of their client on 31/03/2016 and also to the enclosed TP CCTV Footage.

However, till date, we haven't received the LOD from TP.

As such, in view of TP inactivity, we will proceed to temporarily close the matter and submit our WP report in merimen.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



IIII Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 18 August, 2016 11:14 AM

To: 'hai-chuan.ng@aig.com' <hai-chuan.ng@aig.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Ahmad, Syaza (Syaza.Ahmad@aig.com) <Syaza.Ahmad@aig.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: AIG Ref: 2860214084SG

Dear Mr Ng,

Received with thanks,

Dear Vic.

FYNA. CC3/AIG15019092/Khg3